



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 143/2025**

STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Nemo

versus

MRS. SWARNALATA ROUTRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

CM APPL. 14726/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

RFA(COMM) 143/2025 & CM APPL. 14727/2025

2. None appears for the appellant.

3. Re-list on 17th April, 2025, to be shown in the 'supplementary list'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 11, 2025

sc/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any