



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 143/2025**
STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....APPELLANT
Through: Mr. Prashant Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mob. 9811088853

versus

MRS. SWARNALATA ROUT

.....RESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
24.02.2026

1. Order dated 19.11.2025 has been complied with by learned counsel for the appellant. Original citations have been placed on record.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2026