



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 143/2025 & CM APPL. 14727/2025**
STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Parv Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

MRS. SWARNALATA ROUTRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

At the request of Mr. Parv Agarwal, re-notify on 25 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/pa