



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011102202024

+ **RFA(COMM) 143/2025, CM APPL. 14727/2025**

STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Prashant Kumar Mittal, Mr.
Rajeev Upadhayay, Mr. Nadeem Hussain &
Mr. Parv Agarwal, Advs.

versus

MRS. SWARNALATA ROUTRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
25.08.2026

Re-notify on 18 November 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 25, 2026/CD